DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 \$15.00 Pgs=2 **2014-854480** 12/15/2014 03:52 PM

CAPITAL TITLE COMPANY OF NEVADA, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

CAPITAL TITLE COMPANY OF NEVADA

P.O. BOX 10388 / 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 440

ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

APN: 1418-03-811-013

ESCROW NO: 10011774-002-

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO & MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

JOHN FOSTER HOEFER

P.O. BOX 170

GLENBROOK, NV 89413

ACCOMMODATION ONLY NO LIABILITY ASSIZED

\$ RPTT 0.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That John F. Hoefer, a married man as his sole and separate property In consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to John F. Hoefer, Trustee of The John F. Hoefer Trust of 2009 U.D.T. dated July 29, 2009 all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and s	ingular the te	nements, hered	litaments and	appurtenances	thereunto	belonging of	or in
anywise appertaining.		The state of the s		1	V.		

John/F. Hoefer

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas

} ss:

G. J. PIKE Notary Fublic-State of Neveds APPT, NO. 04-90306-3 My App. Expires January 27, 2017

This instrument was acknowledged before me on december 4, 2014,

by John F. Hoefer

Notary Public

Exhibit A

Lot 48 in Block B of GLENBROOK UNIT NO.3-B, as shown on the map of GLENBROOK UNIT NO.3 filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 13, 1980 as Instrument No. 45299, in Book 680 of Maps, Page 1269 and amended thereto recorded March 03, 1981 in Book 381 of Official Records at Page 117, Douglas County, Nevada



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	^				
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)					
a) 1418-03-811-013	\ \				
b)	\ \				
c)	\ \				
d)					
2.Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land b) ☑ Single Fam. Res. c) □ Condo/Twnhse d) □ 2-4 Plex e) □ Apt. Bldg f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l g) □ Agriculural h) □ Mobile Home □ Other	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book:Page: Date of Recording: Notes: ar - trust ok				
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$0.00				
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	tv) (
Transfer Tax Value	\$0.00				
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$0.00				
4. If Exemption Claimed					
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090	0, Section 7				
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Individua</u>					
with no considera					
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:					
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is cor be supported by documentation if called upon to subst the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed ex-	rect to the best of their information and belief, and can antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, emption, or other determination of additional tax due, erest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the or any additional amount owed.				
Signature The Hold	Capacity Grantor				
Signature / July	Capacity Grantee				
SELLER GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
(Required)	(Required)				
Print Name: John F. Hoefer	Print Name: John F. Hoefer, Trustee of The John F. Hoefer Trust of 2009 U.D.T. dated July 29, 2009				
Address: P.O. Box 170	Address: P.O. Box 170				
City: Glenbrook	City: Glenbrook				
State: NV Zip: 89413	State: NV Zip: 89413				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	NG (required if not seller or buyer				
Print Name: Capital Title Company of Nevada	Escrow #.: 10011774 ACOMMODATION OSH				
Address: 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 440	MO LIABILITY ASSESSMENT				
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448	Control of the Contro				